No.F.3 (1-83)-FWPM/FW/2004/SUB-III Directorate of Family Welfare & PM Government of Tripura

Dated:

(Vy

July 2016

3

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of Health & Family Welfare Department Notification no .F.3(1-83)FWPM/FW/2004/Sub-II dated: 25th April 2015, the Governor, Tripura has been pleased to reconstitute 8(Eight) Advisory Committee for 8(Eight) Appropriate Authorities as noted below to aid and advice the respective Appropriate Authorities in discharge their function.

1	Sabhadhipati - Zilla Parishad	Chairman	
'2	HOD (Obst & Gynae),IGM Hospital, Agartala	Member	
3	HOD (Pediatrics),IGM Hospital ,Agartala	Member	
4	In charge Radiology Department, G.B.P Hospital, Agartala	Member	
5	Public Prosecutor, District Judge's Court	Member	
6	Vice Chairperson, State Women's Commission, Agartala (ex-officeo)	Member	_
7	An officer from ICA Department, Govt of Tripura, not below the rank of Deputy Director(to be nominated by ICA Deptt)	Member	
8	President, Education & Health Standing Committee, in Zilla Parishad	Member	
B. Adv	visory Committee for the Appropriate Authority for Siphaijala District :		
1	Sabhadhipati - Zilla Parishad	Chairman	
2	Obst & Gynae in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member	
3	Pediatrician in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member	_
4	Radiologist in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member	_
5	Public Prosecutor, District Judge's Court	Member	
6	An officer from ICA Department, Govt of Tripura, not below the rank of Deputy Director(to be nominated by ICA Deptt)	Member	
7	One eminent social workers shall be from amongst representative of women's organizations.	Member	
. 8	President, Education & Health Standing Committee ,in Zilla Parishad	Member	
C. Ad	visory Committee for the Appropriate Authority for Khowai District :		
1	Sr.bhadhipati - Zilla Parishad	Chairman	_
2	Obst & Gynae in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member	
3	Pediatrician in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member	
4	Radiologist in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member	
5	Public Prosecutor, District Judge's Court	Member	
6	An officer from ICA Department, Govt of Tripura, not below the rank of Deputy Director(to be nominated by ICA Deptt)	Member	
7	One eminent social workers shall be from amongst representative of women's organizations.	Member	
8	President, Education & Health Standing Committee , in Zilla Parishad	Member	_

D. Advisory Committee for the Appropriate Authority for Gomati District :

1	Sabhadhipati - Zilla Parishad -	Chairman
2	Obst & Gynae in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
3	Pediatrician in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
4	Radiologist in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
5	Public Prosecutor, District Judge's Court	Member
6	An officer from ICA Department, Govt of Tripura, not below the rank of Deputy Director(to be nominated by ICA Deptt)	Member
7	One eminent social workers shall be from amongst representative of women's organizations.	Member
8	President, Education & Health Standing Committee ,in Zilla Parishad	Member

E. Advisory Committee for the Appropriate Authority for South Tripura District :

1	Sabhadhipati - Zilla Parishad	Chairman
2	Obst & Gynae in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
3	Pediatrician in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
4	Radiologist in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
5	Public Prosecutor, District Judge's Court	Member
6	An officer from ICA Department, Govt of Tripura, not below the rank of Deputy Director(to be nominated by ICA Deptt)	Member
7	One eminent social workers shall be from amongst representative of women's	Member
		Manalson

Sabhadhipati - Zilla Parishad	strict: Chairman
Obst & Gynae in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
Pediatrician in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
Radiologist in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
Public Prosecutor, District Judge's Court	Member
An officer from ICA Department, Govt of Tripura, not below the ra Director(to be nominated by ICA Deptt)	nk of Deputy Member
One eminent social workers shall be from amongst representative organizations.	of women's Member
President, Education & Health Standing Committee ,in Zilla Parish	ad Member
sory Committee for the Appropriate Authority for Unakoti Distric	
Sabhadhipati , in Zilla Parishad	Chairmar
Obst & Gynae in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
Pediatrician in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
Radiologist in District / Sub Divisional Hospital	Mambar

4	Radiologist in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
5	Public Prosecutor, District Judge's Court, Kailasahar	Member
6	An officer from ICA Department, Govt of Tripura, not below the rank of Deputy Director(to be nominated by ICA Deptt)	Member
7	One eminent social workers shall be from amongst representative of women's organizations.	Member
8	President, Education & Health Standing Committee , in Zilla Parishad	Member

H. Advisory Committee for the Appropriate Authority for Dhalai District:

1	Sabhadhipati , in Zilla Parishad	Chairman
2	Obst & Gynae in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
3	Pediatrician in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
4	Radiologist in District / Sub-Divisional Hospital	Member
5	An officer from ICA Department, Govt of Tripura, not below the rank of Deputy Director(to be nominated by ICA Deptt)	Member
6	Public Prosecutor, Addl. District Judge's Court	Member
7	One eminent social workers shall be from amongst representative of women's organizations.	Member
8	President, Education & Health Standing Committee , in Zilla Parishad	Member

Under Secretary to the

Government of Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. The Appropriate authority (D M & Collector) West, Sephaijala, Khowai, Gomati, South, North, Unakoti, Dhalai District for information and necessary action Plz.
- The Director, Printing & Stationery Department, Govt. of Tripura Agartala with request to publish the Notification in the next issue of the Tripura Gazette and 100 (one Hundred.) copies of the Gazette Notification may please be issued to Director of Family Welfare & P.M, Government of Tripura, Gurkhabasti, Agartala for official use.
- 3. Director (PNDT), Government of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, NewDelhi-110011.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura.
- 5. The Director of Family Welfare & Preventive Medicine, Government of Tripura.
- 6. The Director of Medical Education, Government of Tripura.
- 7. The Medical Superintendent, G.B.P Hospital, Agartala / IGM Hospital, Agartala / District Hospital, Unakoti/District Hospital, Gomati
- 8. The SDMO, Khowai/ Bishalgarh /Amarpur/ Melaghar/ Belonia/ Sabroom/ Dharmanagar/Kanchanpur/ LongtraiValley (Chailengta)/ Gandacherra/ Kamalpur for information.
- 9. The Medical Officer In charge RGM Sub-Divisional Hospital-Unakoti /T.S.D Sub-Divisional Hospital, Udaipur.
- 10. Website Section NHM Tripura .

22.7.16

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura